

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25710/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states that
he wants additional copies of the pleadings.

The learned counsel for the petitioners confirms
that he will provide additional copies of the pleadings within
a week without fail. Petitioners to file proof of such service
on record before the next date of hearing.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before
17.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar