

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25710/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sachit Kumar Sahijpal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing
within a week that why the matter was not listed on
17.8.2010, as per order dated 13.7.2010.

As last chance, petitioner has to provide full set of
pleadings to the counsel for the respondent against proper
acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid
issuance of further notices on or before 30.9.2010.

If not supplied and if proof is not filed on record
on or before 30.9.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for non-prosecution.

If proof is filed on record, respondent may file
counter affidavit before 25.10.2010.

List again on 25.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj