

¶

REVISED  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).25710/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in RSA No.3242/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

I.A. No.2/2013 is allowed.

Application for restoration of SLP (C) No.25710 of 2008 is  
allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)

SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).25710/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in RSA No.3242/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
                              Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
                              Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
                              Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
                              Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.  
Application for restoration of SLP (C) No.25710 of 2008 is  
allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER